Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office				
Please record the attached document.	Attorney Docket No. 127485				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments, and document: 2				
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Katsutoshi SHIMIZU Kazuo TAKEMOTO Kazumasa TSUKAMOTO Kazumisa OZAKI Saijiro TANAKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying par	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  AISIN AW CO., LTD.  10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN  ty(ies) attached?  es ⊠ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No nge of Name				
<ul> <li>B. Execution Date: [1] April 2, 2007.</li> <li>4, 2007. [3] April 9, 2007 and [5] Ma</li> <li>A. Patent Application No. 11/723,674</li> </ul>	<u>uch 27, 2007.</u>				
A	tional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:					
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	Date: <u>August 21, 2007</u>				

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0774

<b>A</b> :	SSI	CN	TA/E	To b	LT TE
	COL	UI)	HVI	r I	NΙ

			ApplGN	VLEN I				
/I 0\	_	(1)	Katsutoshi SHIMIZU		Saijiro TANAKA			
(8-1)	Insert Name(s)	(2) _	Kazuo TAKEMOTO	(6)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3) _	Kazumasa TSUKAMOTO	(7)				
		(4)	Kazuhisa OZAKI	(8)				
		lı to each över to	n consideration of the sum o of the undersigned, each un	f one dollar (\$1,00).	and other good and valuable assign, and hereby does assig			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	ATOM ANY CO. LOD					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce							
	wasiRuce	(10) -	10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO,	ANJO-SHI, AICHI-	KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN			
		inventio continus	n, and in all applications for partition, international, confirmational,	ne United States of A patent including any tion, substitute and e	irs, successors, assigns and le merica as defined in 35 U.S.( and all provisional, non-provi issue application(s), and all I ly be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the sional,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE PARKING CON	TROL SYSTEM				
	Identification Such as Title, Case		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>			
	Number, or Foreign				<del></del>			
	Application Number		y Docket No. <u>127485</u>					
		for which	h the undersigned has (have date herewith or	) executed an applic	ation for patent in the United	l States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12) o	n	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) L	J.S. application Serial Numb	)GT	<del></del>			
	filed applications	filed						
claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bin- 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary o	obtaining to execute nal Conven to perform ed States pa izes and rea from said a herein assi ding on him grants the	or, or any patent or ressue a cevidence and going forward all papers and documents at tion for Protection of Indust all affirmative acts which notes to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expand and his heirs, successors, a firm of Olige & Republication of the State of Olige & Republication of Olige & Ol	application based the with such interferent and perform any act with a performance of the U.S. Patent and origines, as Assigned ecuted, and will not assigns and legal republications.	tee.  Thich may be necessary in color agreements.  Sobtain, maintain or confirm by  Trademark Office to issue are  of the entire interest, and covexecute, any agreements in covexecutes.	nnection with reference or  y and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith,		
recordal	tion of this document.		F.4		States I atom and Transmiss.	Office 107		
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) (	pposite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	Uperil 2, 20	7 7	_ Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	April 4 200	<u>, 7</u>	_ Inventor Signature	Kaguer	Takenate	(SEAL)		
Date	APIR. 9, 20.	02	Inventor Signature	-	Arles	(SEAL)		
Date	April 4 20	°7	Inventor Signature	1 1	Crahis	(SEAL)		
Date	Mar. 27, 20	νο <b>΄</b> 7	Inventor Signature	Saizir				
Date		~ ,	Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature		<del></del>			
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		<u> </u>			
•	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '							
	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	rably be sig at least tw	ned before: (a) a Notary Pub o witnesses who also sign he	olic if within the U.S ere:	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If		
Date _	<u> </u>		_ Witness _	<del></del>				
Date _			_ Witness _					

PATENT
REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0775